

M.A.C . ( Ex. ) 01/18 (01/18)

**Or. No.17**

**26.08.2020.**

Today is fixed for taking steps by Dhr.

No steps is taken by either of the parties.

The case is taken up for hearing. On repeated calls None moved. Considering the gravity of the present situation,let the case be adjourned for today for ends of justice.

To 04.12.2020. for taking steps by Dhr.

Both parties are present on the date fixed positively.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

**Judge-cum-ADJ-II,**

D/D at Balurghat.

Judge-cum-ADJ-II,

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.