

WBDD01-000027-2018

JO NO. WB00602

Or. No 22/ 08-12-2021

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Dhr.

Dhr. is present through his Lawyer.

Jdr./ Ins. Co. is absent without taking any steps.

The case is taken up for hearing.

At this stage, the Dhr. files a petn. and praying for sending the order passed by this Court on 04.04.2019 to The Divisional Manager, The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. , Malda Division, 21/22 Rabindra Avenue , Malda.

Perused the petn. is considered and allowed.

Let the copy of this Order along with copy of Order No. 08 dt. 18.04.2019 be sent to The Divisional Manager, The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Malda Division, 21/22 Rabindra Avenue , Malda.

To 28-04-2021 for Payment.

B.C.II to comply.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

Judge Spl Court in ch. Of  
Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-  
ADJ-II,Blg ,D/D

