

MAC Exe Case No. 01/2018 (01/2018)

CNRWBDD-000027-2018

J.O Code WB00690

Order No. 54 / 05-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and filing proper writ by the DHR.

Petitioner files hazira.

DHR files an adjournment petition, on the mentioned ground, which is considered and allowed.

DHR also files a petition, praying for amending the execution petition , on the mentioned ground.

The case is now taken up for hearing.

Heard , perused , considered. The amendment is found formal in nature.

Hence, the amendment petition is considered and allowed.

Let the Bank Account be ammended as “ **HDFC Bank, Bhairabnath Abasan , Manaskamona Road, Near Sukanto More, (NH 34), Malda – 732101, West Bengal .**

IFSC Code : HDFC 0001469, C/A No. 57500000142252 in the name of New India Insurance Co. Lts.

B.C II to comply the order and Issue the writ after amending the Exe. Petition .

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the **Branch Manager, HDFC Bank, Bhairabnath Abasan , Manaskamona Road, Near Sukanto More, (NH 34), Malda – 732101, West Bengal** for attachment of the said Bank Account.

Fix **25.07.2025** for E.R of Writ.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur