

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

**MAC Ex No. 01 of 2018**

**CNR No. WBDD01-000027 -2018**    **Regn.No. 01 of 2018**    **JONo. WB00690**

Order No. 54

25-07-2025

Today is fixed for E.R. of Writ.

Advocate hazira has been filed for the claimant/Dhr.

Received a letter from the HDFC Bank Ltd., Bhairabnath Abasan, Manaskamana Road,  
Near Sukanto More(NH-34) , Malda, West Bengal wherein it is stated that the NEW INDIA  
ASSURANCE CO. LTD having “No Debit” in the Account as mentioned in the Writ.

The DHR has filed some citations of Cases in this regard. Let them be kept with the case  
record.

To **08-08-2025** for passing necessary Orders.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act