

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court (POCSO Act.),  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

**MAC (Ex.) Case No. –01 /2018 (R-)**

**CNRNO-WBDD01-000027-2018**

***Present: Shri A.K. Kushwaha ((JO CodeWB00945)).***

**Order No-62**

**16-03-2026**

*Ld. A.D.J. F.T.C. in charge.*

Today is fixed for report from Mediator's and filing show Cause by the Dhr. Mediator's Report has been received with a report 'Not Starter'. Let the same be kept with the case record. No show cause has been filed by the Dhr.

The case is adjourned today as Ld. P.O is deployed for 'SIR' work in view of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

To **30-04-2026** for filing show cause by the Dhr.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.